

SC No.416/21
State Vs. Sachin Sharma etc.

30.09.2021

This is a sessions case, received on allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S. K. Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sachin Sharma and Alok Gupta @ Kalu Gupta are present on bail.
Accused Manish Bajaj is on bail but not present.
Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Counsel for accused Sachin Sharma and Manish Bajaj.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Manish Bajaj on the ground of illness.

Heard. The application is allowed for the reasons stated in the same. Accused Manish Bajaj is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

Now to come up for consideration of charge on 01.10.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.09.2021