

SC No. : 416/21
State Vs. Sachin Sharma & Ors.

18.04.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
All the accused are present on bail.
PW-1 Dharmendra and PW-2 Om Prakash in person.
Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Counsel for accused Manish Bajaj and Sachin Sharma.

PW-1 is cross-examined by the counsel for accused Manish Bajaj and Sachin Sharma. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused Alok Gupta as his counsel is not available today.

PW-2 is discharged unexamined for today only as he is not well.

Be put up for remaining PE on 04.07.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.04.2022