

SC No. 416/21  
State Vs. Sachin Sharma & Ors

12/09/2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Manish Bajaj and Alok Gupta are present on bail.  
Accused Sachin Sharma is absent.  
Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Sharma and Manish Bajaj.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Sachin Sharma.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused, accused Sachin Sharma is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

No PW is present.

Be put up for RPE on 21/11/2022.

**(Deepak Jagotra)**  
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.09.2022