

SC No. 416/21
State Vs. Sachin Sharma etc.

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sachin Sharma and Manish Bajaj are
present on bail.
Accused Alok Gupta is absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Alok and notice U/s
446 Cr.PC against his surety for the next date of hearing.

PW Om Prakash and ASI Gejender Singh are present
but discharged unexamined for want of accused Alok.

Now to come up for RPE on 09.01.2023.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.11.2022