

SC 416/2021

STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA

59 /2020 (Krishna Nagar)

09.01.2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sachin present on bail.

Accused Manish and Alok absent.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Bajaj.

Exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Manish Bajaj. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

NBWs issued against accused Alok Gupta received back served with the report that accused Alok is currently lodged in Mandoli Jail.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Alok Gupta for NDOH.

No PW is present today.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on **13.02.2023**.

(Ramesh Kumar)

Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi/09.01.2023