

SC 416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA & ORS.
FIR No. 59 /2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused on bail.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
and Manish Bajaj @ Mannu.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Alok
Gupta @ Kalu Gupta.

PW-2 Om Prakash cross-examined.

PW-3 ASI Gajender Singh examined.

Present SI Ravi Kumar.

Put up for PE on **17.07.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10.04.2023 (pm)