

SC 416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA
FIR NO. 59 /2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)

17.07.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin Sharma and Manish Bajaj @ Mannu.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Alok Gupta @ Kallu Gupta.

PW-4 HC Subodh Kumar examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW IO SI Ravi Kumar absent despite service.

PW Ct. Somveer also present and discharged unexamined today for want of case property, which is stated to have been sent to FSL and not received back. Ct. Arvind also discharged unexamined.

Director, FSL is directed to expedite the report on or before next date of hearing because trial is held up for want of the case property. The SHO is also directed to make endeavor to get the report, expeditiously and produce the case property on the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL for necessary compliance.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

17.07.2023