

SC 416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA & ORS.
FIR No. 59 /2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)
05.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused Sachin Sharma is absent.

Accused Munish Bajaj and Alok Gupta are present on bail.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Munish Bajaj and Sachin sharma.

PWs IO SI Ravi Kumar, Ct. Somvir are present.

SI Suman Kumar is present but has given request that he has to rush in an investigation of murder case. His request is allowed.

PWs present cannot be examined in the absence of accused Sachin Sharma.

Bail bond of accused **Sachin Sharma** stands forfeited. Issue NBW against accused with notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. for the NDOH.

Case is adjourned to **11.03.2024** for awaiting report on execution of NBW against accused Sachin Sharma and notice to his surety.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
05.02.2024 (mk)

At this stage, ASI Shokindra appears and files supplementary chargesheet relating to FSL Result and Sanction U/s 39 Arms Act. Copies kept on record for supplying to accused persons.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
05.02.2024 (mk)