

SC 416/2021  
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA  
FIR No. 59 /2020  
PS (Krishna Nagar)

20.05.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr.: Sh. Ramesh Bhajiya, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Alok Gupta.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and  
Manish Bajaj.

Compliance report from Additional DCP, Shahdara has  
been received on 16.04.2024.

PW SI Ravi Kumar and HC Munshi Lal are present.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed as well as  
consideration on the above said report on **05.08.2024**.

(Reader)  
20.05.2024