

SC 416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA
FIR No. 59 /2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)

05.08.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
All three accused persons on bail.
Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Bajaj
and Sachin Sharma.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Alok
Gupta @ Kalu.
PWs Ms. Prerna Lakra, HC Munshi Lal and Dr. Isha
Gupta.

Ms. Prerna Lakra has been examined as PW8 and Dr.
Isha Gupta has been examined as PW9. Both the witnesses have
been cross-examined and discharged.

Perusal of file shows that statement under Section 161
Cr.P.C of PW/HC Munshi Lal is not on record. IO is not present
today. IO be summoned on the next date to explain the same.
HC Munshi Lal is therefore discharged unexamined.

Matter be listed for PE on **23.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
05.08.2024 (pm)