

SC 416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA
FIR No.59/2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)

03.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and
Manish.

Ms. Kamal Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Alok Gupta.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Alok Gupta.

PW-12 Sh. Rajeev Kumar and PW-13 ASI Shokinder have
been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/SI Ravi Kumar is not present. He be summoned afresh
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire PE on **17.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
03.02.2025 (pm)

(At 11.30 a.m.)

At this stage, IO/SI Ravi Kumar is present and submits that
due to night duty, he could not appear before the Court at time.
Considering the same, he is directed to remain careful in future.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **17.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
03.02.2025 (pm)