

SC 416/2021
CNR No. DLET01-006494-2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA
FIR No. 59/2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)
05.07.2025

Lawyers are on strike.
Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sachin Sharma is absent.
Accused Manish Bajaj and Alok Gupta on bail.
SHO Inspector Mukesh Kumar from PS Krishna Nagar.

Presence of accused Sachin Sharma is exempted for today only on application filed on his behalf.

DCP has sent a report that disciplinary action has been proposed against IO/SI Ravi Kumar.

SI Ravi Kumar has sent a request that he is appearing in Rohini Court and is unable to appear today.

Issue fresh summons to PW-14 IO/SI Ravi Kumar for 22.09.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/05.07.2025