

SC No.416/2021
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA etc.
FIR No.59/2020
PS (Krishna Nagar)

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused present on bail.

Sh. Jitesh Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for all accused persons.

PW14 SI Ravi Kumar is examined-in-chief. His cross examination is deferred at the request of ld. proxy counsel for accused persons as main counsel is not available today due to serious illness of his mother.

PW SI Ravi Kumar is discharged and bound down for the next date of hearing.

Copy of supplementary charge-sheet has already been supplied to accused Sachin Sharma and Manish Bajaj @ Mannu. Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is also supplied to accused Alok Gupta @ Kalu.

Copy of this order be given dasti to PW SI Ravi Kumar as requested.

Put up on 01.12.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/22.09.2025