

**SC 416/2021  
STATE Vs. SACHIN SHARMA  
FIR NO. 59/2020  
PS Krishna Nagar**

**17.01.2026.**

**The court is lying vacant on superannuation of  
Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District on  
31.12.2025.**

**Present :** Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the  
State.

All three accused present on bail.

Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. counsel for accused persons  
Sachin and Manish Bajaj.

PW IO SI Ravi is present.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.03.2026.**

**(Reader)  
17.01.2026**