

SC No. 416/2021  
State vs Sachin Sharma  
FIR no. 59/2020  
PS Krishna Nagar

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.  
A-1 Sachin Sharma, A-2 Manish Bajaj and A-3  
Alok Gupta are on bail.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar and Ms. Shivani Jain, advocates  
for A-1.

An application for cancellation of NBWs on behalf of A-1  
Sachin Sharma filed.

Accused stated that he could not appear due to  
misunderstanding of next date of hearing. Counsel for accused  
stated that accused is appearing regularly in the court in the past.

In view of the above, his warrants are cancelled. Bail bond  
is restored. Accused is directed to be careful in future.

Put up this matter on **18.07.2026** for cross examination of  
PW-14 IO/SI Ravi Kumar. He be summoned for the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/25.05.2026